activities of the group and company in accordance with FRS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements.
Accordingly, in 2016, interest income is reclassified to other income as it does not relate to income
generated through the principal activities of the group and company which is the owning and chartering
of vessels.

103
CH OFFSHORE LTD
2016 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended June 30, 2016

27	 RECLASSIFICATIONS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONT’D)

In 2015, the group and company classified certain expenses which were of an administrative nature under
other expenses (Note 21(b)). Such expenses should not be classified under other expenses in accordance with
FRS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements. In 2016, the group and company reclassified these expenses to
administrative expenses in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income in line with FRS 1.

The above reclassifications has no impact to the retained earnings of the group and company in prior years.

Previously
reported

After
reclassification

Previously
reported

After
reclassification

2015 2015 2014 2014
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Statement of financial position:
Group

Liabilities:
Trade payables (current) 17,088 – 8,981 –
Other payables (current) 3,000 – 3,000 –
Trade and other payables

(current) – 17,088 – 8,981
Customer deposit (non-current) – 3,000 – 3,000

Company
Liabilities:

Trade payables (current) 20,206 – 14,175 –
Other payables (current) 61,741 – 57,936 –
Trade and other payables

(current) – 78,947 – 69,111
Customer deposit (non-current) – 3,000 – 3,000

Group Company
Previously
reported

After
reclassification

Previously
reported

After
reclassification

2015 2015 2015 2015
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income:

Income:
Revenue 32,490 31,818 19,772 19,100
Other income 60,461 61,133 60,476 61,148

Expenses:
Other expenses 6,444 6,419 6,425 6,419
Administrative expenses 4,607 4,632 3,475 3,481

104
CH OFFSHORE LTD
2016 ANNUAL REPORT

STATISTICS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS
As at 9 September 2016

SHARE CAPITAL

Issued and Fully paid-up capital (including Treasury Shares)	 :	 S$95,251,165.43
Issued and Fully paid-up capital (excluding Treasury Shares)	 :	 S$95,231,809.93